# -OP \$265.00 211229

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tacoma Guitar Company, Inc.		10/07/2004	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jackson/Charvel Manufacturing, Inc.		
Doing Business As:	T & G Company		
Street Address:	8860 E. Chaparral Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Scottsdale		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85250		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2112291	PAPOOSE
Registration Number:	2339365	
Registration Number:	2339374	
Registration Number:	2239991	TACOMA
Registration Number:	2330414	TACOMA
Registration Number:	2550382	ORPHEUM
Registration Number:	2717386	TACOMA
Registration Number:	2717387	TACOMA
Registration Number:	2741450	TACOMA GUITARS MADE IN USA THE GREAT NORTHWEST
Registration Number:	2742262	PARAMOUNT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)332-2196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0163

900014770

Email: tmapps@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar L. Alcantara
Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1719.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cheryl Trunzo

Total Attachments: 2

source=Tacoma Assignment and Exhibit A#page1.tif source=Tacoma Assignment and Exhibit A#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0164 10/07/04 THE 11:00 PAX 2082237107

SOUND MILL, INC.

TO LPRE ALBERTAL PRODUCTION

**ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY** 

WHEREAS, Tacoma Guitar Company, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal offices at 4615 192nd Street East, Tacoma, WA 98446, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the trademarks now registered and unregistered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office described on Exhibit A attached hereto.

WHERHAS, Jackson/Charvel Manufacturing. Inc., d/b/s T & G Company, a Delaware corporation, haiving its principal offices at 8860 E. Chaparral Road, Suite 100, Scottsdale, Arizona 85250, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Jackson/Charvel Manufacturing. Inc., d/b/s T & G Company, the entire right title and interest in the common law rights, goodwill or other rights to trademarks and trade names used by Tacoma Guitar Company, the entire right, title, and interest in the domain names of the Business, as defined the Purchase and Sale Agreement, and the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks despribed on Exhibit A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations or other interests and rights thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of same, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. Assignor binds itself and its successors to warrant and forever assist Jackson/Charval Manufacturing, Inc., d/b/a T & G Company, to defend all and singular the intellectual property referenced herein to Jackson/Charvel Manufacturing, Inc., d/b/a T & G Company, its successors and assigns, as directed by Jackson/Charvel Manufacturing, Inc., d/b/a T& G Company.

AND, Assignor hereby warrants and covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it will not execute any agreements inconsistent herewith.

AND, Assignor agrees to execute any instruments to perform any acts that may be necessary to filly effectuate and record this Assignment.

SIGNED at Tacoma, Washington, this 7th day of October, 2004.

TACOMA GUITAN COMPANY, INC

Jung C. Kim, President

10/07/2004 THU 11:13

**₩**003

REEL: 002967 FRAME: 0165

# **EXHIBIT A**

# ASSIGNMENT FROM TACOMA GUITAR COMPANY, INC. TO JACKSON/CHARVEL MANUFACTURING, INC., d/b/a T & G COMPANY

# **TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

	<b>TRADEMARK</b>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
1.	PAPOOSE	2,112,291	11/11/97
2.	DESIGN (HEADSTOCK)	2,339,365	04/04/00
3.	DESIGN (PAISLEY SHAPE)	2,339,374	04/04/00
4.	TACOMA	2,239,991	04/13/99
5.	TACOMA	2,330,414	03/14/00
6.	ORPHEUM	2,550,382	03/19/02
7.	TACOMA	2,717,386	05/20/03
8.	TACOMA	2,717,387	05/20/03
9.	TACOMA GUITARS MADE IN USA THE GREAT NORTHWEST	2,741,450	07/29/03
10.	PARAMOUNT	2,742,262	07/29/03

# 448865.v01 11/1/04 12:27 PM 9MCH01!.DOC

**RECORDED: 11/01/2004** 

1719.001